
 

Gene I. Schmidt, P.E., CxA, LEED AP | Mechanical/Plumbing 

Todd A. Nicholson, P.E., LEED AP | Electrical/Communications 

Stuart C. Smith, P.E., S.I., LEED AP | Structural 

 

 

40 S. PALAFOX PLACE, SUITE 300 ▪ PENSACOLA, FL 32502  

P: 850.438.0050 ▪ F: 850.432.8631 

www.schmidtconsultinggroup.com 

 

 

 

 
 

School Plant Planning Items for the 
Santa Rosa County School Board Meeting 

December 11, 2014 
Change Orders 
 

 None at this time. 
 
Final Construction Payments / Fees 
 

 Request Authorization for Final Payment on GBHS Renovation Phase I 
AE New Final Payment Amount: $97,904.04 
SCG Final Payment Amount: $11,769.11 
 

Recommendations / Status of Projects 
 
           Recommendations 

 

 None at this time. 
 

Status of Projects 
 

Gulf Breeze High School HVAC Renovation Phase I 
 

 Commissioning effort completed. 
 Contractor in process of completing items identified during the commissioning process. 

 
Gulf Breeze High School HVAC Renovation Phase II 

 

 Majority of submittals have been reviewed, including the packaged plant addition 
submittal. 

 No changes have been made to the  initial construction schedule planned for Xmas 2014 
Break. 
 

Construction Bids 
 

 None at this time. 


